ACCESS & INDUSTRIAL CONTROL
V251021
Illuminated Touch Keypad
Multi-Function Controller
AR-725-E
Metal Frame Selectable
Invisible Keypad
Backlight Touch Keypad

1. Product Features
2. Application
3.How to Order
Illuminated Touch Keypad Multi-Function Controller
11 22 33
44 55 66
77 88 99
00
E X R 1 X X 1 X -XAR-725
Elevator Timed Scheduling Control SOYAL Access Control and Attendance
Software Manual - LiftControl
Lift Control Application
SOYAL Access Related Function
Access Control Basic Terminology such as multi-door,
single-door, all-in one control and separate control
H  = E Series
        Access Controller
Product Category
Frequency
B = 125kHz
D = 13.56MHz
S =125KHz+13.56MHz
Waterproof
1 = Weatherproof
Additional Module
A = TCP/IP Module
P = POE Module
Type
1 = StandardR  = Built-in RTC
RTC
1 = RS485
Communication Color
1 = Silver
2 = Gray
B = Black
P = Pearl White
Type
M = Metal Housing
(N/A) = Standard
(PC Housing)
E X R 1 X X 1 X -XAR-725
ACCESS & INDUSTRIAL CONTROL
V251021
Table of Contents
01. Command List
02. Adding and Deleting Tag
03. Programming
04. Restoring Factory Settings
05. Firmware Upgrade
06. IP Setting
07. Compound Command Function List
12. Installation Instructions
08. Installation(mm)
13. Contents
09. Notice
10. Connector Table
11. Wiring Diagram
01
02